
IOIUt H. MI'I"''IUIDOR. 
LARilY G. M1'1"1'11NDOR • ...... 
Philip E. Mn'gan, Jr. 

Public Service Commission 
State of Missouri 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

RE:~. In the Matter of the Application of Anthony W• 
Sieve and Marcella Sieve, husband and wife, d/b/a 
Dawn Valley Subdivision Water System, for Amend• 
ment to a Certificate of Public Convenience and 
Necessity previously issued pursuant to the order 
of the Commission on June 16, 1972, in Case No. 
17,358 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed herewith please find an application for amendment 
of the certificate previously issued to tAi'lthony W. Sieve and 
Marcella Sieve d/b/a Dawn Valley Subdivision Water Syat.-. I 
believe. the application and the attachments thereto comply 
with Rule 240-2060 and Rule 240-2080 with respect to content 
and the number of copies. 

Yours very truly, 

MITTENDORF & MITTENDORF 

LGM:bls 

Enclosures 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMrMS310H 



In the Matter of the Application ) 
of Anthony w. Sieve and Marcella ) 
Sieve, husband and wife, d/b/a ) 
Dawn Valley Subdivision Water ) 
System, for Amendment to a Certi- ) 
ficate of Public Convenience and ) 
Necessity previously issued ) 
pursuant to the order of the ) 
Commission on June 16, 1972, in ) 
Case No. 17,358. ) 

Case No. 

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE 

Come now Anthony w. Sieve and Marcella Sieve, d/b/a Dawn 

Valley Subdivision Water System, herein referred to as 

pursuant to Section 393.170, RSMo 1978, and in support 

application for amendment to the Certificate of Public 

and Necessity granted them pursuant to the order of this commis• 

sion effective June 16, 1972, in Case No. 17,358, respectfully 

represent and state: 

1. That applicants are husband and wife residing in 

County, l1issouri, and having an address of 104 Dawn Drive, 

Washington, Missouri. 

2. That communications in regard to this application should 

be addressed to: 

Anthony w. Sieve 
104 Dawn Drive 
Washington, MO 63090 

or 

Larry G. Mittendorf 
Attorney At Law 
314 East Locust Street 
Union, Missouri 63084 

3. That applicants are providing a water system in certain 

areas of Franklin County, Missouri, in the area described within 

and to the specifications required by and at the rates specified 

in the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to operate 

and maintain a water system, all as issued by this Commission on 

June 16, 1972. 



area of their water system as said 

in Attachment A hereto and depicted on the plat marked 

both of which said attachments being attached hereto are 

herein by reference. 

5. That applicants have employed Cochran Engineering Co ... 

of Washington, Missouri, to make an engineering report of 

physical property and evaluation of the area sought to 

to applicants' present Certificate and the water system therein 

installed. 

6. That applicants have heretofore constructed such addi 

to the existing water systeM as said system was originally 

ficated for the purposes of serving the residents of the addi~•gna~ 

platted areas described herein. 

are: 

7. That attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference 

a. A statement of costs of the addition to the 
water system~ 

b. The operating statement of the water system 
showing income and expenses for 1978 and 1979; and 

c. A copy of the registration with the Secretary 
of State of the fictitious name under which 
applicants are operating. 

tvHEREFORE, applicants pray that the Commission enter its 

order amending the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity 

originally granted to applicants so as to include the areas 

described in Attachment A and for such other orders as the Commis-

sion may find meet and proper. 

~ MBE No.~ 
314 East Locust Street 
Union, Missouri 63084 
ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANTS 

~t iLl ~:tt::

7 
./ L u: () , - -7 4 9J&; 

.-
///lad<&&/ L.d£ d 



STATE OF MISSOURI ) 
) ss 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN ) 

Anthony w. Sieve and Marcella Sieve, husband and wife~ 
of lawful age, being duly sworn on their oaths, state that 
they have read the above and foregoing application and that 
the statements made therl!lin are true accordinq to the best 
knowledge and belief of applicants. 

\"/lZtLU!ij 
Subscribed & affirmed to before me this 4&/Aday of Februaxy, 
1980. 

My commission ~~xpires: 

January 10, 1983. 
Bren a L. e z 
Notary Public, State of Missouri 
Commissioned in Franklin County, Mo. 
Address: 312 East Cherry Street 

Union, Missouri 63084 



****Part of the southeast qr. of Section ""t"~t;•;::'\/a~lr 
Forty-four (44) North, Range One (l) West 0 . • . ., 
described as follows: . 4 . e ( 

Beginning at the Nor~hwest corner of LOt s.aty- oor 
valley subdivision, Plat 4; of record in Plat ~k ~f 
office of the Recorder of Deeds, thence South 32 30 
to a point which is the Northwest corner of Lot RA•wat~~,,-~~1•• 
Dawn Valley Subdivision No. 47 thence North 34• 3$' t 
point. thence North 32° 30' ··sasu 1306.23 feet to a point 
of st~uttermann Drive; thence North 65° 56' last along ••••••• 
313 28 feet to the p<)int of beginning, containing 9.90 
ref~rence being made to a survey by Kappelmann-Bammer ABlD~1~• 
union, Missouri, on May 18, 1977. 

****Part of the southeast qr. of Section Twenty-seven (27) 1 
Forty-four (44) North, Range One (1) West of the 5th.P. M., 

·described as follows: · · 
Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot Si¥ty-four (64) of 

Valley Subdivision, Plat 4, of record in Plat Book K, Page 37, in 
office of the Recorder of Deeds; thence South 32° 30' West 93t.o· 
to a point which is the Northwest corner of Lot seventy-nine (79 
the point of beginning of the tract· herein describo4t thence ~JW'~-.·v 
33° 30 1 East 143.17 feet to the southwest corner of said tot; 
South 22° 54 1 East 39.81 feet; thence South 28' 45'. 14st lOO.Q 
thence South 7° Eaqt 67.5 feet,.. thence SOuth··2• 30' .-.at 100.0 
thence South 34° 30 1 East 91.0 teet to i\ stee(postJ,~Qcft · 
West 4 OQ .15 feet to a point in the South sect.ton U.ne1 
section·line North 89° 45' West 409.10 feet to the Southwest 

•. the Southeast qr. of said sectionr thence North o•: 14'' J&ast:. 
to :a .. point; thence South 80° 20 1 East 107 .SO feet; ~Jlenc• SO\lth 
East 119.20 feet; thence South 34° 35' East to the point of 
contq.in:Lng 12.52 acres, more or less; reference being made to 
by i<appolmann-Hanuner Associates, Union, Missouri, on MftY 18, 197'7,, 
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'fo: l•1r. Anthony W. ;:: ~-,e 
,t()f~ D:lwn Dri v,, 
\'Ia:;h.Ln[~·tou, .·lo. 6 3090 

.Sir: 

The under.!ligned hereby 1propusQs to furnish all 
machitwry, equiplllf.mt, tooJn, ana labor, and 
slri11:-; n;.:; rcqtiJ.:c\:~d. 'to construct the "Water Distri 
Bx'teL,~iou, with all C:onnection and Appurtenances" as al.liu•rr• 

proje(~t plans and in ncc:ordnnce with t.he attached npeci 
All i t•.~m~: nro to be; in plnce, cor~tplete 

9 
and l"eady !or 

.t'o:tlowin:r, prJcPn: 

ItP.m 
J:~st. !.::!...:,_ P<~ t j c r 1 p !~LC!!.l:-... __ _ 

·---- lli!m'!t~"!!Y .J!!!.!!.. -.;;-....,.,..,_ 
1. Furn.i.flh nll matori.ala & in-

stall .?On psl. ,m.la.,~l,:a:·ing-
t b~e, P. V. C. \·tm:u:r:· tBain with all 
l."'eq~lired :f:l.ttingn, gm;kets, bolts, 
<'ir:d ·rhrust blocl<ing; all ns speci ... 
f..Lcci & as detnlled on the pl:1na; 
r,ri .in plncn,cornplete,& ready 
for uue, in thA following I.D. 

6 inch 
'' inch. 
3 .inch 
? inch 

3,530 
llO 
(!t$(1 

?-. Furnish all materials & tnet~. 
nll i t&mR for n.-~w to pr.-eat~rit · , .'. 
maln,c, branch mai.n connection~ 
whcr-r: nbown tx ;!J:~ detailed ou 
the plan~:;, J.ncludes; all VE1lves, 
fi tt.tnes ,gn:_>km.n, bolts ,glands, 
all t~xcnv3tion, ·i;hrur:t bl\.)C:Itt3 • · 
biicltftll,li< surJ'nC<~ rrplaccmeut. 
r,·r; r,·qu.iJ•ed; all as .:-:p<~cifled, 
in 1>, .- cc, complr~·tr~ <lc r-ead~r for 
u~;e tn c..ccordanc£~ with tho plan 
det.rr;l letter schedul.,:J nn follows: 

t :nrm(:Ct 1 on "i," 
II ! \II 

II "C" 

- 3-

250 

1 
1 
1 

L.F. 
L.F. 
l.~.F. 
L.F. 

&'1. 
Ea. 
l~a ~ 



'i. 

( .. t ., r~~~ • 1'~'1'-~·'· 
1<i. r:· .•• , ~~l)l1t';')}.l~:.(~ .;, 

.:.~·: .n dH1 .r.,] lm'lir.t(:, 
{' 

1
• <tt~i' 

J.l~t~;l 

1".~. :"H Llyrlrnnts .~X Connt?ction For 
!i't•t:lnY! FJr~· Tiydra~rtr;: 

•tt: nl :l) :-·"!..!. m;:rtt:r•:i.<1lr: r~ ln­
.;L:1 :.l · .i, •. tly<J:!:•;,n <.::. t·!t.•:x·c shown 
.::-, ·.:.;,e ntan:·;, itv·J.udt"'!n; t~omwct­
·' rli~ ·~ct~ <·' m:d.n, i.J.::"n hydt·ant.H, 
r•;r. 1 \" ••. ! 'C 1-l.!., thrun I. hloclt, all 
, : .':' i ,.,:nt i i n, h: 1dt l'l.l.l., ;4 :mr fa co 
r·· ·plncunai;:J: \: r :; ruqu.i.J'C·fl; nll as 
,';f.H:Cli'.i .::J, .i.n pJ.ace, COihplfYCC t 
.:;, l~(JHWf for nse, lu the t\>llo\·1-
l.nr~ :u;.-:o ;·.. tyrH~: 

l; ~; .. nch J· .. \iny .. , .. 
fl. Pu:rnlsll nll mntt~riAln I!< :tn­
;JtnJ 1 ··'lttli'tl~;·; ·i'ca· iu·ttu•e f:i.re 
''Y'h·tm 1· ~'l•m• <.:t.lon \'ilwc.: shown t,,, ·.;l'lC plnn ~• , Jncludc.;; mnin 
J . .i.nt; teu \.rlth 7 Jc.p:Lpt: frf·:ub & !:np, 
;,:.J r~a;~kec:::,bolt.~j.r:l::rnd~, ,y_· thru:::t 
L:ioc'·::, ns rcqtl'lr~d; nll Jn place~, 
r:o1.n· ot,:, <"< re:•~dy :i'o.t• U:H' nn fnllows: 

Teo w/pipo stub & cap 

~crvicP Conn~ationn: 
Furn.i nh oll mntm"lnls & .ln!1tttll 
:~:L: rv t cE? :u.nn (·onnt•ct:lons fC'\l" 
e:.lch lot 1'.0 br~ r;ru·•tl:d iYy ·~h(~ 
:;•f:'.tt}lfl extrmn:lon, ·w~1L•1f:n; 
·, t t.c r mn a.n :;n- !c;·~ r:, eo T1). u1.op, 
,,/11 trJ,:! ,;\•r·•·.i.Cf' .(~110, C'ltl'Ll 
!; :JJP ri: l_,ox ;1:;~-;m:rhly; nll ~om­
li! ,; tr:, J., nmd~.; ., 11 c usc for· the 
1· r, d r· \·Jl, )f~ ·1.()1;, d~.i 'Ill~.;: 

:. ' ... y· 1
' .II,, :·.i.lk'· 

U;iOO:; • (.. · ;j <it, 
22 
;;1, 

t.. ·1',1'\'li.!~'• .~~, lr:r,, • .;r·Jrd.fl t( place 
,·! •. ,··1! · Y· j,,,r,t,;'.J'f i1:, nrl(~CJ.f.ied; 

- l; -

F:n. 
1::.,. 

Ea • 

F.a. 



I" l""~rn i.sh 
c;,i.i" ,.,, t! ·cor· 
. ,;<~:_.t·'' ... i..~l·t; ' 

:t•urni:.:h nll mntr,ri.r,l::l & ~~p-
mcn t. t: 1 loo.:>t.m ,: f::JCoavnte tQlid 
rc•cl: ··~~. npecL: :t< <.1; \lherc requlr'ttd. 

·rotal Base 1\id 
(!tom:;; 1 t:1ru :j) 

Ti~ i:. tm•ler•ntnod thnt the precflding \lnlt and 
.ln(~lu,;e /tJl J..:d;~)r. nv,tf.:rJnls, cqu.ipmt)nt OVf;!J'hend, 
:1·~~;.~, vU;., :·.n ~~0'/<•1· th··:: fintnhod \~or·lt of tht1 noveral 
q·.Ji.rc:d i,l) i'urnln.tl ttH1 C.•tnfn• witn a f':OT1tplate, usoablc, 
aulu project. 

Bidder understnnd~ that the Owner reserves the ri£)1t 
;)oct rmy Ol' aLl bidn« ·i.o waive any infonnttlttics in thc-
r:n·Def:~dm"'e, nnJ tn :1d,ju: t th.:; JH'O,i(iC'l: qumd:t; ~:s and 
l'r>qu.i l'(:d. 

'i.'he fl:f dfler er;rees that tld.t: hid ;>hAll be f\OOd and 
vlithdriivm for n perlod of Lhlcty ( )0) calen•tnr· dnys 
dule cJ.osinr; tlmt~ .l't'J\'' ... ,~<~·~ivj ng bids. 

Upon receipt of wt·ttt~n notice of the 
the Bidr·,or \·J i 1 f. L>JWCIItf· a :fcJrmal contract 
.wl.ivn:r " StU'\··I·.v l.lc.;.n., ur Bond n 
ty nttncncd tn the nmount of J,f~~~t;. 

~~M.)~~a.,., ····-. 
· tlO:l" of total bnso bid) is to becom~ the property of 

·u.r· mr.mt tho Cuntr~•!t omi Bond al'f# not executed Wl.t 
~·pf c ifl ~.-cl t11.1e. r1!'; l.iqHldt:rtou ~alftllS~S for tho dtualy 
c•..:i·t·n!::c ·i:o the 0\lmH,· c::tlwed thereby.. · 

Tht: pro;jo~i: W():rlt ;15 specified, will be completed in 
c:1lnnriar· d11yr; from (!·,tn of Hl'itten nottee to eomraonoe wi 
.1:1 IH!C(Jrdr:nce w.i th i\"'t •.cle lLJ of the Genernl Gonditions, 

(~ o~ ~~ ~U4 ~ 
.... ~ <J..t'-#J .;l ......... (.() d .lA//. ~~ 

.- :. 2. /f. 

cY -'' 1 /;?ii(J T~t"t"/i- ;;5 A W 
I· . /-/97 '( 



' 

november 3, 1978 

Ml'. A. w. Sieve 
Dawn Valley SUJxl+Y1a1on ·· 
Washington, MissOuri 63090 
Dear Sir: 

I, ... 

1 

..• . . •• -+·· •· ~·.. \'. 
• t • i ~ The folloWing is the amount due Oft·water lint. 

Base Bid 

Payment received 
l.3l,81l.,a 

llR.g§,,sz 
l.5, 747.?3 

Amount due on base bid· 

'. 'I o4, 

.. 

. ' ". r 

,! • 

,I . 

,,, 
' 
'•,.,, 

'·>' 

' .. 

. . ' 

.. 

,, 
I~·· ·# . 

. ' ·;..,~' 

.. ... ,, 
' . 



• 

JAMES C. 

(Sec. 417.200·417.230, R.S.Mo .• 1~) 
l -, " 
TO BE FILED IN bO:PldCATif 

THE ~''tLtNo ~<'t:~; ol'' $2.oo MUST AccoMPANY THlS APrtDAvrr •... 
The affidavit mut>t be aisn. ed and veritiedi&b all~. rtiel owniq in_._ iD the 
t:ompany. Mail, with filing fee, to JAMES • KIRKPATRICK, SBCRBTARY 
01'' S1'ATE, ,Jl';J;'FEHSON CITY, MIS . URI. The duDlkate ropy wW be 
rc:turnt~d to the businttt>t> addret>t> of the buliineu rosistered unleas you indicate 
otlunwisc: in your cover letter. 

Makt elttek fur S%.00 payable lo tlte S,late D~.re~tor of Renaue. 
' ; : '' J,t ~ .- : "" l): j J' : ~ 

This information is for the use oft~ public and &4WJS ~ pf()ttwtion to the 
name. There is no provision in this Chapter fo keep iuioduir company or cor­
!)t)ration from adoptinc and using the ume name. 

I 
~ ' 

We, the undersigned, are doing busine11 under the followint name, and at the followiq add 

N11me to be registered: 

Bu!!ineu Addret~.'l (Mo., if tmy; if not, other): _..;;:1;..;0;...4;..._;D::a::wn.;.;.;;;.;;;.....;;:D..;;:r;..,;~.;..·ve.;...;;;. __________ ......, 

City and Zip Code: t·rashi 

"i 

Th4t parties having an interest in the buaineu, and the percental• they own are (U' a corporation it oww, 
t:orpuration namt1 and percentage owned): 

N-e of Owners, 
lntll•lcleul or 

Corporate 

Anthony H. Sieve 104 Dawn Drive Washington 

104 Dawn Drive 

(Over) 



I'UIIKII'II\11 

Otl't••t~rll 

E>.t't'Ule 

lh•r.• 

day 

President and ita 

ct:urpurat~ Seal) 

<~ '. i .: / l L ; : ' ; :' ·; >:~ t ~ :.'1 _ ; !.,.-' ~ rr:~ d -~~' <t J't 
document in the eapadty therein set forth and declared that th9 Statements therein contai-'8fi'~tnitfrc":''"'''0\~' 

IN Wl'I'Nt-:SH Wlii\JU<.:Ol•\ 1 have hereunto se(in{t1ti~d and
1
Nal the day and ;)lea., iJ~~;~~"~'~"~'"· 

(Nbtarial St!al) 


